ST INFORMATION OF A CONTROL CRUME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COOP AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR FIRST INFORMATION OF A

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2669(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/380/454/457 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 216(09)2023

NBL-PS u/s 147/148/149/427/380/454/457 IPC

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence

In between the 07/05/2023 to 15/05/2023.

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
18/09/2023 at 3:00 PM	Nehru Marg Junction, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South	18/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complainant	Name & residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Resul t of the case
Thongbam Sunil Singh (36) s/o Th Modhu Singh of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur. A/P: Mekola Gulap Hr Sec School Relief Camp. # 8259858163  O.E. Overleaf	Some unknown persons who belonging to Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, mischief causing damage, theft, lurking house trespass or house breaking inorder to commit offence, lurking house trespass or house breaking by night in order to commite offence.  SP/CCP CVY  Punishable u/s  /	SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case	
Officer- In- Inchaig	Statio	The state of the s	Q .	

Manipur

Signed

:(N. THANGZAMUAN), Inspt.

Designation

: OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 18/09/2023

Others In-menarge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur

The Officer-in-Charge, Nambol Police Station.

Subject: Registration of F.I.R.



Date of occurrence: 7th to 15th May, 2023.

Place of occurrence: Nehru Marg Junction, Churachandpur.

SI. No.	Name (Family members)	Address	Grievances	Remarks
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
1	Thongbam Sunil Singh. S/o Th. Modhu Singh D/B: 31/12/1987	(Permanent) Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur.	Rented shop.	I am a businessman and nov running a shop of Iron and Stee work at Nehru Marg Junction Churachandpur. On date
	Aadhar No. 2855 7192 8264	(Temporary) Mekola Gulap Higher Secondary School, Mekola, Relief Camp.	(1)Properties/movable asset: i) Wielding machine-5 ii) Weight machine-1 iii)Stand drill-2 iv)Hammer drill-2 v) Battery drill-3 vi)Angle grinder-7 vii) Tick wielding machine-3	03/05/2023 around 6:30 pm, huge number of Kuki-Z0 militants with sophisticate weapons started attacking to Meitei community at our village. They burned down all the house and every household of Meite till the morning of next day. They threatened us that we have to leave our village otherwise we
201	d as of of for	47/148/149/	(2) Loss of Documents: i) Cash Memo book. ii) ITI Certificate. iii) Shop Fire Extinguisher certificate, authorised under ADCC CCPur.	will be killed. Due to fear an panic, all my family member left home and taking sheltered a 36 AR and sheltering at Relie camp, Mekola Gulap Hr. See School, Mekola. Unfortunately it is learnt as told by one of m
138 PC	S Officer-	18/9/17	iv)Any other: i) Pipe bending Machine-1 ii)Chop Saw. iii) Hammer (all kind) iv) Wielding Gas Cylinder-1. v) Fire Extinguisher-1 vi) Generator 20 kb-1, 10 kb-1 vii) Iron & Steel-37.5 ton.	neighbourer who stays just above my shop that all the properties of my shop mentioned in the column no. (4) were damaged and looted and carried away in a DI tata by some unknown persons belonging to kuki community in between the 7th to 15th May, 2023. Delay of FIR is due to lack of legal knowledge. After meeting with DLSA-IW, we were advised to register FIR. Please tak necessary action against the unknown persons who belonging to kuki community.

Date: 15/09/2023.

Yours faithfully,

(Thongbam Sunil Singh, 36 yrs.) S/o Th. Modhu Singh of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur A/P Mekola Gulap Hr. Sec. School, Relief Camp. # 8259858163

## FIRST IMFORMATION REPORT

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub- Division: - Nambol. District: - Bishnupur.

FIR No. 216(09)2023 NBL-PS U/s.147/148/149/427/380/454/457 IPC, Date & hours of occurrenceIn between the 7<sup>th</sup> to 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

Date & hour when reported	Place of occurrence & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
15/09/2023 at 4:15 pm	At Nehru Marg Junction, Churachandpur at @ 46 km South.	15/09/2023	

N.B:- A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant of information and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/ complaint	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Remarks
Thongbam Sunil Singh, 36 yrsS/o Th. Modhu Singh of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur A/P Mekola Gulap Hr. Sec. School, Relief Camp.	persons who belonging to kuki community.	Rioting with deadly weapons, thereby causing damaged, looting, and lurking house trespass of house breaking by night in order to commission of an offence.	Since the place of occurrence falls under the jurisdiction of CCPur-PS, the case is transferred to OC/CCP -PS for investigation.	
O.E. is attached.  OC/NBL-PS 15/09/2023. Officer-in-Charge	DIT	Punishable: U/Ş: 147/148/149/427/380/454/ 457 IPC.		

Bishnung Date Menipur

Signature: Inspt. A. Nabakanta Sharma Designation-OC/NBL-PS Date- 15/09/2023. Officer-in-Charge

Nambol Police Station